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Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Don Brownlee, Executive Director Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

February February Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2022 2021 2022 2021

Electronic gaming machines 3,638,973.90 2,856,828.35 29,457,380.62 23,851,243.83
Table games 391,086.24 395,096.58 3,310,060.26 2,789,251.30
Other # 108.62 64.46 6,093.22 3,291.88
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 4,030,168.76 3,251,989.39 32,773,534.10 26,643,787.01
State Share 22% 886,637.13 715,437.67 7,210,177.50 5,861,633.14
Local Share 3% 120,905.06 97,559.68 983,206.02 799,313.61
Problem Gambling Share 2% 80,603.38 65,039.79 655,470.68 532,875.74
Casino Share 73% 2,942,023.19 2,373,952.25 23,924,679.89 19,449,964.52

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

February
2022

10,901,937.76

2,070,003.35

90.76

February
2021

11,873,670.11

1,698,796.85

198.83

Fiscal YTD
2022

92,544,254.42

15,786,354.31

14,016.02

Fiscal YTD
2021

99,687,071.70

12,705,919.64

7,583.42

12,972,031.87

13,572,665.79

108,344,624.75

112,400,574.76

2,853,847.01

389,160.96

259,440.64

9,469,583.27

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,985,986.47

407,179.97

271,453.32

9,908,046.03

23,835,817.45

3,250,338.74

2,166,892.50

79,091,576.07

24,728,126.45

3,372,017.24

2,248,011.50

82,052,419.57



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

February February Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2022 2021 2022 2021

Electronic gaming machines 11,160,244.72 8,598,526.01 89,222,815.71 69,552,864.74
Table games 1,004,932.00 670,142.56 7,757,523.20 4,762,984.18
Other # 141.16 150.38 11,777.55 9,717.33
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 12,165,317.88 9,268,818.95 96,992,116.46 74,325,566.25
State Share 22% 2,676,369.93 2,039,140.17 21,338,265.62 16,351,624.58
Local Share 3% 364,959.54 278,064.57 2,909,763.49 2,229,766.99
Problem Gambling Share 2% 243,306.36 185,376.38 1,939,842.33 1,486,511.33
Casino Share 73% 8,880,682.05 6,766,237.83 70,804,245.02 54,257,663.36

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

February February Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2022 2021 2022 2021

Electronic gaming machines 3,169,528.30 2,080,549.78 24,089,591.72 19,235,942.23
Table games 231,436.50 152,839.50 1,652,459.00 1,239,186.00
Other # 52.00 23.00 1,418.15 798.09
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 3,401,016.80 2,233,412.28 25,743,468.87 20,475,926.32
State Share 22% 748,223.70 491,350.70 5,663,563.15 4,504,703.79
Local Share 3% 102,030.50 67,002.37 772,304.07 614,277.79
Problem Gambling Share 2% 68,020.34 44,668.25 514,869.38 409,518.53
Casino Share 73% 2,482,742.26 1,630,390.96 18,792,732.28 14,947,426.21

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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