

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2022	February 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	3,638,973.90	2,856,828.35	29,457,380.62	23,851,243.83
Table games	391,086.24	395,096.58	3,310,060.26	2,789,251.30
Other #	108.62	64.46	6,093.22	3,291.88
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,030,168.76</u>	<u>3,251,989.39</u>	<u>32,773,534.10</u>	<u>26,643,787.01</u>
State Share 22%	886,637.13	715,437.67	7,210,177.50	5,861,633.14
Local Share 3%	120,905.06	97,559.68	983,206.02	799,313.61
Problem Gambling Share 2%	80,603.38	65,039.79	655,470.68	532,875.74
Casino Share 73%	2,942,023.19	2,373,952.25	23,924,679.89	19,449,964.52

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2022	February 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	10,901,937.76	11,873,670.11	92,544,254.42	99,687,071.70
Table games	2,070,003.35	1,698,796.85	15,786,354.31	12,705,919.64
Other #	<u>90.76</u>	<u>198.83</u>	<u>14,016.02</u>	<u>7,583.42</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,972,031.87</u>	<u>13,572,665.79</u>	<u>108,344,624.75</u>	<u>112,400,574.76</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,853,847.01	2,985,986.47	23,835,817.45	24,728,126.45
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	389,160.96	407,179.97	3,250,338.74	3,372,017.24
Problem Gambling Share 2%	259,440.64	271,453.32	2,166,892.50	2,248,011.50
Casino Share 73%	9,469,583.27	9,908,046.03	79,091,576.07	82,052,419.57

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2022	February 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	11,160,244.72	8,598,526.01	89,222,815.71	69,552,864.74
Table games	1,004,932.00	670,142.56	7,757,523.20	4,762,984.18
Other #	<u>141.16</u>	<u>150.38</u>	<u>11,777.55</u>	<u>9,717.33</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,165,317.88</u>	<u>9,268,818.95</u>	<u>96,992,116.46</u>	<u>74,325,566.25</u>
State Share 22%	2,676,369.93	2,039,140.17	21,338,265.62	16,351,624.58
Local Share 3%	364,959.54	278,064.57	2,909,763.49	2,229,766.99
Problem Gambling Share 2%	243,306.36	185,376.38	1,939,842.33	1,486,511.33
Casino Share 73%	8,880,682.05	6,766,237.83	70,804,245.02	54,257,663.36

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	February 2022	February 2021	Fiscal YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2021
Electronic gaming machines	3,169,528.30	2,080,549.78	24,089,591.72	19,235,942.23
Table games	231,436.50	152,839.50	1,652,459.00	1,239,186.00
Other #	52.00	23.00	1,418.15	798.09
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b><u>3,401,016.80</u></b>	<b><u>2,233,412.28</u></b>	<b><u>25,743,468.87</u></b>	<b><u>20,475,926.32</u></b>
State Share 22%	748,223.70	491,350.70	5,663,563.15	4,504,703.79
Local Share 3%	102,030.50	67,002.37	772,304.07	614,277.79
Problem Gambling Share 2%	68,020.34	44,668.25	514,869.38	409,518.53
Casino Share 73%	2,482,742.26	1,630,390.96	18,792,732.28	14,947,426.21

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**